liabilities based on their estimated fair values. The excess of the purchase price over the net tangible and identifiable intangible assets or
liabilities is recorded as goodwill. The estimated fair value of net liabilities acquired was established based upon the September 30, 2006
consolidated balance sheet of Traffic.com. For pro forma purposes, NAVTEQ has estimated the fair value of the identifiable intangible assets at
$35.5 million. The estimates and assumptions are subject to change based upon a final valuation to be performed by a third party and further
developments in NAVTEQ�s integration planning efforts. Based on a preliminary evaluation, the total preliminary purchase price was allocated
as follows (in thousands):

Goodwill $ 146,753
Identifiable intangible assets 35,500
Fair value of net assets acquired 6,301
Total preliminary purchase price $ 188,554

166

Edgar Filing: NAVTEQ CORP - Form 424B3

209

NAVTEQ Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
NAVTEQ

Historical
Traffic.com

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Combined

Net revenue $ 496,512 43,293 (400 )(a) 539,395
(10 )(b)

Operating costs and expenses:
Database creation and distribution costs 222,933 � (407 )(d) 222,526
Cost of Traffic.com�s services � 37,472 (11 )(c) 40,384

3,167  (e)
(244 )(q)

Selling, general, and administrative expenses 139,323 24,881 2,825  (e) 167,029
Legal settlements � 18,473 � 18,473
Total operating costs and expenses 362,256 80,826 5,330 448,412
Operating income (loss) 134,256 (37,533 ) (5,740 ) 90,983
Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense), net 4,237 (5,609 ) (1,791 )(f) (3,163 )
Foreign currency gain 502 � � 502
Other expense (4 ) � � (4 )
Income (loss) before income taxes 138,991 (43,142 ) (7,531 ) 88,318
Income tax benefit (31,839 ) � (19,256 )(g) (51,095 )
Net income (loss) 170,830 (43,142 ) 11,725 139,413
Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred stock � (2,037 ) 2,037  (h) �
Net income (loss) attributable to common
stockholders $ 170,830 (45,179 ) 13,762 139,413
Earnings per share of common stock:
Basic $ 1.90 1.48
Diluted $ 1.81 1.42
Weighted average shares of common stock
outstanding:
Basic 90,115 4,300  (i) 94,415
Diluted 94,198 4,300  (i) 98,498
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements.

167

Edgar Filing: NAVTEQ CORP - Form 424B3

210

NAVTEQ Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
for the Nine Months Ended October 1, 2006

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
NAVTEQ

Historical
Traffic.com(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenue $ 400,928 38,215 (443 )(a) 438,693
(7 )(b)

Operating costs and expenses:
Database creation and distribution costs 197,934 � (293 )(d) 197,641
Cost of Traffic.com�s services � 34,428 (11 )(c) 36,271

2,375  (e)
(521 )(q)

Selling, general, and administrative expenses 112,101 21,918 2,119  (e) 136,138
Total operating costs and expenses 310,035 56,346 3,669 370,050
Operating income (loss) 90,893 (18,131 ) (4,119 ) 68,643
Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense), net 7,807 (677 ) (1,903 )(f) 5,227
Foreign currency loss (501 ) � � (501 )
Other expense (13 ) � � (13 )
Income (loss) before income taxes 98,186 (18,808 ) (6,022 ) 73,356
Income tax expense (benefit) 31,665 � (9,435 )(g) 22,230
Net income (loss) before cumulative effect 66,521 (18,808 ) 3,413 51,126
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle 506 � � 506
Net income (loss) 67,027 (18,808 ) 3,413 51,632
Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred stock � (108 ) 108  (h) �
Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders $ 67,027 (18,916 ) 3,521 51,632
Earnings per share of common stock before cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle:
Basic $ 0.72 0.53
Diluted $ 0.70 0.51
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle per share of
common stock:
Basic $ 0.01 0.01
Diluted $ 0.01 0.01
Earnings per share of common stock:
Basic $ 0.72 0.53
Diluted $ 0.70 0.52
Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding:
Basic 92,884 4,300  (i) 97,184
Diluted 95,668 4,300  (i) 99,968

(1)   Traffic.com�s historical statement of income is for the nine months ended September 30, 2006.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements.

168

Edgar Filing: NAVTEQ CORP - Form 424B3

211

NAVTEQ Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
as of October 1, 2006

(in thousands)

Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
NAVTEQ Traffic.com(1) Adjustments Combined

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 66,403 13,621 7,242  (j) 34,816

(52,450 )(m)
Short-term marketable securities 151,419 8,402 (1,898 )(k) 157,923
Accounts receivable, net 108,634 14,604 � 123,238
Deferred income taxes, net 17,327 � (39 )(k) 17,288
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 18,848 1,666 (400 )(l) 20,114
Total current assets 362,631 38,293 (47,545 ) 353,379
Property and equipment, net 22,898 25,494 (2,123 )(q) 46,269
Capitalized software development costs, net 21,115 � � 21,115
Long-term deferred income taxes, net 189,327 � (13,490 )(p) 175,837
Long-term marketable securities 60,881 � � 60,881
Acquired intangible assets, net 17,265 � 35,500  (o) 52,765
Goodwill 15,148 � 52,450  (m) 161,901

114,190  (n)
(35,500 )(o)
13,490  (p)
2,123  (q)

Deposits and other assets 11,796 795 (8,470 )(l) 4,121
Total assets $ 701,061 64,582 110,625 876,268

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 12,519 1,926 � 14,445
Accrued payroll and related liabilities 26,587 1,410 � 27,997
Other accrued expenses 32,417 4,770 � 37,187
Deferred revenue 35,625 4,354 (2,175 )(l) 37,804
Total current liabilities 107,148 12,460 (2,175 ) 117,433
Long-term deferred revenue 2,638 34,237 (6,874 )(l) 30,001
Other long-term liabilities 2,145 1,392 � 3,537
Total liabilities 111,931 48,089 (9,049 ) 150,971
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 93 207 (203 )(n) 97
Additional paid-in capital 840,479 192,533 7,242  (j) 976,579

(2,000 )(k)
(61,675 )(n)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss:
Cumulative translation adjustment (21,372 ) � � (21,372 )
Unrealized holding loss (213 ) � 63  (k) (150 )
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (21,585 ) � 63 (21,522 )
Accumulated deficit (229,857 ) (176,247 ) 179  (l) (229,857 )

176,068  (n)
Total stockholders� equity 589,130 16,493 119,674 725,297
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 701,061 64,582 110,625 876,268

(1)   Traffic.com�s historical balance sheet is as of September 30, 2006.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements.

169

Edgar Filing: NAVTEQ CORP - Form 424B3

212

NOTES TO NAVTEQ UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.  Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On November 5, 2006, NAVTEQ, Traffic.com, NAVTEQ Holdings B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, and
NAVTEQ Holdings Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, pursuant to which Traffic.com will